The Lesson of Trafalgar:

Superior strategy, innovative tactics, and
bold leadership can prevail even over
larger numbers and greater resources.
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Conducted 03/20/23 - 03/22/23
1081 Respondents

* Likely General Election Voters

* Response Rate: 1.44%

* Margin of Error: 2.9%

* Confidence: 95%

* Response Distribution: 50%

* Methodology: TheTrafalgarGroup.org/Polling-Methodology




Ban on Chinese owned farmland TRAFA?QSUP

A

Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese
companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other agricultural related
infrastructure?

Not sure
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Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese
companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other agricultural related
infrastructure?
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A

Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese
companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other agricultural related
infrastructure?

Not sure

100.0%




Ban on Chingse owned farmland (No P _rty/Other)

Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese
companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other agricultural related
infrastructure?

Not sure
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Democratic

Republican

Non-Partisan/Other
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Party Crosstab

Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other

agricultural related infrastructure?

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

74.3%

10.3%

15.4%

Party
Democrat

59.4%
14.0%

26.5%

No Party/Other
65.7%
16.9%

17.4%

Republican
92.7%
1.9%

5.4%



AgeGender Crosstab

Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other

agricultural related infrastructure?

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

74.3%

10.3%

15.4%

18-24

60.6%

23.2%

16.2%

Age
25-34

34.8%
43.4%

21.8%

35-44

61.5%

11.6%

26.9%

45-64

79.4%

8.3%

12.3%

65+

79.9%

5.8%

14.3%

Total

74.3%

10.3%

15.4%

Gender
Female

74.1%

9.9%

16.0%

Male

74.4%

10.6%

14.9%



Ethnicity Crosstab

Do you agree with the legislation being considered by multiple states to ban Chinese companies and/or citizens from owning farmland or other

agricultural related infrastructure?

Yes
Column %

No
Column %

Not sure
Column %

Total

74.3%

10.3%

15.4%

Asian

62.0%

15.5%

22.5%

Ethnicity
Black

63.2%
22.4%

14.4%

Hispanic
57.1%
10.1%

32.7%

Other

80.0%

7.3%

12.7%

White

78.5%

8.2%

13.2%
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